



ALBERT MINING LETTER TO THE SHAREHOLDERS

NOT FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES OR FOR DISTRIBUTION TO U.S. NEWSWIRE SERVICES AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER OF THE SECURITIES DESCRIBED HEREIN

Chelsea, Quebec / The Newswire / March 6, 2019 – Albert Mining Inc. (the "Company" or "Albert Mining") (TSX-V: AIIM) a services and exploration mining company and a leader in the use of Artificial Intelligence (AI) and advanced knowledge-extraction techniques since 2005 in the mining sector, is pleased to talk with its Shareholders

- 1) Albert Mining has been at the forefront of the nascent mining AI sector for many years now with a vintage of multiple discoveries including the latest being that of Spruce Ridge/Noble Resources owned Crawford project. Check our website and click Clients Discoveries.
- 2) The emerging investor interest in the mining AI sector has put a spotlight on our stock and we have been one of the best performing venture stocks in 2019 thus far and we thank you all for your patronage.
- 3) As the guardian of shareholder interest, I would like to apprise you of our plans for the year:
 - Fully capitalize on our new royalty-based business model and stake claim in junior explorers with each discovery thereby adding value to the company with each subsequent discovery.
 - Revamp our human capital and branding to better reflect our singular focus on being a mining AI company first and foremost.
 - Add exciting new business verticals and go global in pursuit of joint ventures and to authorize ourselves as the world's leader in mining AI.

Albert Mining is the only AI system in the mining sector in the world with a proven track record!

Some benefits of using CARDS (Computer Aided Resources Detection System):

CARDS is a tried and tested technology developed and continuously improved by Albert multidisciplinary scientific team since 2005;

It generates added value to different layers of existent geophysical, geochemical and geological data;

Some benefits of using CARDS (Computer Aided Resources Detection System): (continued)

It finds patterns in a multidimensional dataset that are too difficult to perceive by humans;

It generates prospectively maps that can be easily integrated in GIS such as MapInfo, ArcGIS and GeoSoft;

The results are produced in order to support geologists and geophysicists in the exploration process;

The Prospectively maps can be used as a marketing tool to promote exploration investments;

NOTE: Albert Mining will be attending PDAC 2019, March 3-6, in the Investors Exchange Section, Booth #2149 at the Convention Center, Toronto, Canada.

About Albert Mining Inc. – Powered by Artificial Intelligence (AI) since 2005

Albert Mining is a services company using Artificial Intelligence (AI) with an extensive portfolio of gold, copper and zinc properties in Quebec. Albert can count on a multidisciplinary team that includes professionals in geophysics, geology, Artificial Intelligence, and mathematics. The Company's objective is to develop a new royalty stream by significantly enhancing and participating in the exploration success rate of mining.

For further information, please contact:

Michel Fontaine President and CEO of Albert Mining Inc.

Telephone: 514-994-5843

Email: michel@albertmining.com Website: www.albertmining.com

This news release contains certain "forward-looking statements" or "forward-looking information" (collectively referred to herein as "forward-looking statements") within the meaning of applicable securities legislation. Such forward-looking statements include, without limitation, forecasts, estimates, expectations and objectives for future operations that are subject to a number of assumptions, risks and uncertainties, many of which are beyond the control of the Company. Forward-looking statements are statements that are not historical facts and are generally, but not always, identified by the words "expects", "plans", "anticipates", "believes", "intends", "estimates", "projects", "potential" and similar expressions, or are events or conditions that "will", "would", "may", "could" or "should" occur or be achieved. This news release contains forward-looking statements, pertaining to, among other things, the following: the resumption of the trading of Albert shares on the TSX Venture Exchange. Statements regarding future production, capital expenditures and development plans are subject to all of the risks and uncertainties normally incident to the exploration for and development and production of oil and gas that may cause actual results or events to differ materially from those anticipated in such forward-looking statements. These risks include, but are not limited to, inflation or lack of availability of goods and services, environmental risks, drilling risks, regulatory changes and certain other known and unknown risks detailed from time to time in Albert Mining's public disclosure documents, copies of which are available on Albert Mining's SEDAR profile at www.sedar.com.

Although Albert Mining believes that the material factors, expectations and assumptions expressed in such forward-looking statements are reasonable based on information available to it on the date such statements were made, no assurances can be given as to future results, levels of activity and achievements and such statements are not guarantees of future performance. Albert Mining's actual results may differ materially from those expressed or implied in forward-looking statements should not place undue importance or reliance on the forward-looking statements. Statements including forward-looking statements are made as of the date they are given and except as required by applicable securities laws, Albert Mining disclaims any intention or obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. The forward-looking statements contained in this news release are expressly qualified by this cautionary statement.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.